CORPORATION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF ESQUIMALT
Development Variance Permit

NO. DVP00085

Owner: Jason Wenaus & Nicole Cook

Land:

[PID 006-375-324, Lot 59, Suburban Lot 37, Esquimalt District, Plan
VIP 2854]

[PID 006-375-294 Lot 58, Suburban Lot 37, Esquimalt District, Plan
VIP 2854]

Address: 1336 Wood Street

Conditions:

1.

This Development Variance Permit is issued subject to compliance with all
of the bylaws of the Municipality applicable thereto, except as specifically
varied or supplemented by this Permit.

This Development Variance Permit regulates the development of lands by
varying the provisions of Zoning Bylaw, 1992, N0.2050 as follows:

Zoning Bylaw, 1992 N0.2050, Section 34 (9)(a)(i)- Siting
Requirements- Primary Building- Front Setback: A 4.3m reduction in
the requirement that no principal building be located within 7.5m of the
Front Lot Line, specifically for the front of the building to be extended and
front steps relocated towards the Front Lot Line [set back to be changed
from 7.5m to 3.2m]

Approval of this Development Variance Permit is issued in accordance
with the architectural drawings prepared by Adapt Design, stamped
“Received January 22 2019”, sited as detailed on the survey plan
prepared by Wey Mayenburg, stamped “Received January 22,

2019 attached hereto as ‘Schedule A’.

The terms, conditions and covenants contained herein shall enure to the
benefit of and be binding upon the Owners, their executors, heirs or
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administrators, successors and assigns as the case may be or their
successors to title in the lands.

5. For the purposes of this Development Variance Permit, the holder of the
Permit shall be the owner(s) of the lands.

APPROVED BY MUNICIPAL COUNCIL RESOLUTION ON THE
DAY OF , 2019.

ISSUED BY THE DIRECTOR OF DEVELOPMENT SERVICES THIS DAY
DAY OF , 20109.
Director of Development Services Corporate Officer

Corporation of the Township
of Esquimalt



GENERAL NOTES

ALLMATERIALS, LETHODS
EDITION OF THE BRINISH COLLIMGLA BUILDNG CODE (BCHC), G000

CONSTRUCTION PRACTICE, AS WELL AS ANY OTHER LOCAL BURDING CODES OR
BYLAWS WHICH MAY TAKE PRECEOENCE

07

AL BURDER PRIOR 10
OF
OF THE MEANS
\BLE

IF ANY DISCREPANCIE S ARISE, THEY SHOULD BE REPORTED TO THE DESIGNER
DIVCRSIONS SHALL TAKE FRECEDENCE OVER SCALE

FRAMING LUMBER 5HALL BE GRADED #2 OR BETTER UNLESS DTHERWISE
SPECFIED

ALL INTERIOR FIMSHES. CASINGS, WINDOW TYPES AND MILLWORK TO GWHERS.
APPROVAL

STAIR TREADS TO 8E PLYWOOD OR OTHER ENGINEERED PRODUCT AND
SUB-FLO

TEMPGRARY HEAT REQUIRED PRIOR, Ionnwmwsmulm IOASEIST [
DRYING OF
EXCEED 19%

SITEPLAN
LAYOUT TD BE CONFWMED BY A CURRENTLY REGISTERED BRITISH COLUMBIA
LEGAL LAND SURVEYOR

ALLSET GACKS TO BE CONFIRMED BY THE GWHER ANOD BUILOER

AL THE Y OF

VEHIFY EXISTRNG AND PROPOSED GRAUES PRIOR 10 CONSTRUC TION

EQUNDATION
THE BUILOER IS RESPONSIRLE FOR LOCATING THE FOOT PRINT OF THE
STRUCTURE IH THE PROPER PLACE AS PER PLANS.

SUBJECT SHALL BE
COMPACTED, SONLS BELOVY
AN ALLOWABLE
OF 75 P2 OR GREATER IF SOFTER CONDITIONS APPLY, THE BEARING
CAPACITY AND SIZE OF FOOTINGS ARE TO BE DESIGNED BY A CUALIFIED
ENGIMEER

THE SAL PLATE IS TO DE FASTENED TO THE FOUNDATION WALL WITH HOT
LESS THAN 12.7mn 0. TS SPACEDHOT MORE THAN 24m 0.C. OR
FOR BRACED WALL PANELS 2 15avn D ANCHOR BOLTS PER DRACED WALL
PANEL S00me FROM THE ENDS OF THE FOUNDATION AND SPACED 1.Tm 0.C.
EMBEDDED 100vmm DEEP

ROOFING
ALL ROOFING SHALL BE APPLIED TO THE MAHUFACTURERS SPECIFICATIONS AND
SHALL INCLUDE EAVE PROTECTION FROM ICE DAMMING ANO SNOW BULD UP

PLUMOING AND ELECTRICAL

ANY PLUNBING AND ELECTRICAL SHOWH ON THESE PLANS 5 FOR LLUSTRATIONAL
PURPOSES DHLY AND NUST BE DESIGHED AND INSTALLED BY A QUALIFIED
PROFESEIOHAL

ELASHING

ALLPENETRATIONS THROUGH THE ROOF WILL REQUIRE: FLASHING,

ALL ROOFING TO IHCLUDE STEP FLASHING,

ALL EXPOSED GPEMINGS TO INCLUDE FLASHING

ALLFLASHING END DAMS TOBE 25 (1) HIGH

DOOAS

FRAME OPENING 10 HE 1 '4," WIDER THAN DODR

FRAME HEIGHT BY" F DODRS AND 42.5° FOR

FRAME OPENING 117," WIDER THAN BIFOLD DOORS AND FRAME HEIGHT IS B1.5°
ALLINTERIOR DOORS TO BE 3 WIOE UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

ALLWINOCWS, DOORS & SKYLIGHTS 10 CONFORM TO MAFS-08 AHD THE
CANADUAN SUPPLEMENT TO NAFS

FENESTRATION PERF ORIMANCE REQUIREMENTS:

R~ PG 30+ VEVE DP = $440Pa/ 14407 - WATER PENE TRATION
RESISTANCE » 260Ps - CAHADIAN AL I L TRATIONTXT R TRATION = A2
WINDOVHDOOR LABELS T0 BE LEFT IN PLAGE UNTL FINAL INSPECTION

SUPPLY AND INSTALL AL WINDOW TYPES, INTERIDR CASINGS AND LILLWORK TO
OWHNERS APPROVAL

ALLWINOCWS ADJACENT TO BATH TUSS T0 BE SAFETY GLASS

GUARDSAHANGRAL 5

INSTALL GRASPABLE HAHDRAR TO ALL INTERIGR STARS AT 34° 10 38° ABOVE

STAIR NOSING

N‘.YM_I. GUARDS AT ALL BALCONIES, DEGKS AND PORCHES GREATER THAN 7
BOVE GRADE . INSTALL GUARD AT 47" HEIGHT WHERE SURFACE 15 GREATER

ey v ADIACENT SURFACE, OTHERWISE 36" GLARDRAL ALl OWASLE.

TOPLESS GLASS GUARDS TO BE ENGINEERED WITH SEALED DRAVINGS
YENTLATION -

PROVIDE ATTIC AND CRAWLSPACE ACCESS AHD VENTRATION IN ACCORDANCE YATH
BCBC

PROVIDE HEATING, MECHANICAL VENTLATKIN, AND AIR CONOTIONNG WHERE
WITH BC BYLAWS

ALLLUMBER I CONTACT WITH CONCRETE SHALL BE
Y AMOISTURE RESISTANT GASKET

1T I THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE OWNERCONTRACTOR T0 HAVE SITE SOL
WHICH MAY REQUIRE ENGINEERING

ALL FOUNDATION WALLS ARE 200mm THICK 20MPa CONCRETE UNLESS
OTHERWISE SPECKED

rmnmlmamrlinm OF 4'HIGH FROM GRADE TO
IF LATERALLY TOP. ALL OTHER
wmzrerwmmum! T00E ENGINEERCD

ERAMNG
AL ENGINEERED COMPONENTS TO BE SIZED BY SUPFLIER

AL SPANS AND LOADINGS SHALL CONFORM TO THE CURREHT VERSION OF
THE BCBC. ALL 15 THE ITY OF THE
OWNERBULDER ANY COMPONENTS WHICH CANNOT BE DESKGHED WIITH THE
BCBC SHALL BE DESIGHED BY A QUALIFIED ENGINEER

TRUSSES AND LAYOUT ARE TO BE ENGINEERED AND INSTALLED ACCORDING TO
MANUFACTURERS SPECEICATIONS.

IT IS ASSUMED THAT THE CONTRAGTOR 15 FAMILIAR WITH THE 2012 BCEC AND
VERY DETAIL

OF WOOO FRAMING IS SHOWN ON THESE DRAWINGS

AL INTELS DOUBLE 2X10 5.5. SPF FOR GLEAR SPANS UP TO 5 UMLESS
OTHERMSE NOTED

EXTERIOR WALL THICKHESS SHOWN ARE MEASURED FROM OUTSIDE OF
EXTERIOR SHEATHING T0 INSIOE OF DRYWALL

THICKNESS MEASURED OF DRYWALL
TO OUTSIDE OF DRYWALL

ROOL MEASUREMENTS SHOWMN ARE 10 THE HEAREST INCH. DIMENSIONS SHOWN
ARE TO THE HEAREST ¥

CONFIRM ALLVANITY'S, BATHTUBS, Nmusmmcnin:umwavmh
OWHER PRIOR THESE MAY TOTHE

ROOM BIZES

MECHANICAL CONTRACTOR TO PROVIOE MECHANICAL CHECKLIST COMPLETE WITH
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MISC,

ALARMS TO OH EVERY FLOOR AN ARE
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LESS.
THAN 3,88 WITH HO DIMENSION LESS THAN 15°

1T 15 THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR ANOYOR OWHER T0 CHECK ANG
ASPECTS OF THESE PLANS PRIOR T0 START OF CONSTRUCTION OR

OEMOUITION.
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-INFORMATION PROVIDED ON EXISTING QULDINGS OR SITE
“CONFORMITY OF PLANS TO SITE
-ERRORS ANVOR OMISSIONS
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ATANY TIME
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Site_Plan Of:
Lots 59 And 58, Suburban Lot 37,

Esquimalt District, Plan 2854.
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Doted this 2tth day of July, 2018.

Distonces ond elevations shown are in metres.
Elevations are based on geodetic datum CVD28BC
ond derived from OCM 84H0153.

This site plan is for building and design purposes and is

for the exclusive use of our client.

This document shows the relative location of the surveyed
structures and features with respect to the boundaries of
the parcel described above. This document shall not be used
to define property lines or property corners.
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